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PHILRICE Agusan Exjjeriment Station i
Basilisa, RTRomualdep. 8611 Agusan del Norte |

NOTICE OF AWARD

April 29, 2022

GIRLIE T. HIMARANGAN ;
Owner/ Proprietor !
JELAI AND TWIN STORE

Pob. 1, RTRomualdez, Agusan del Norte

Dear Ms. Himarangan:

We are pleased to rmt,ify you that PhilRice Agusan Experiment St%tion awarded you the
procurement of the following with reference to your quotation for PR No. RCEP 22-04-119:
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_ Amount of
Lot Description Award/ Contract
" Price (Php)
i e e | E—
Cateringy Services for Rice Specialists Training Course
4 Module 3 on May 22-June 4, 2022 | 347, 46590

i
|
|

We shall send an apgroved Contract/Purchase Order (PO) for the said project at the soonest
possible time. f

Please acknowledged|feceipt of this Notice by signing the conforme portion in the space provided
below and email back] to us at mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph within two (2) days from receipt

hereof.

For any inquiries, pleage coordinate with Procurement Unit at 085-343-0768.

Thank you very much

LN

Very truly yours,

O M. TADO

Conforme: | .
(ziMe [T, W i

SIGNATURE QVER FRINTED NANE
JELAI AND IN STIORE i
Date Receipt: -b- 2022 i
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Annex G-5

PURCHASE ORDER

Philippine Rice Research Institute - Agusan ;
Basilisa, Remedios T. Romualdez, Agusan del Norte |
Telefax (085) 343-0768, Direct Line (085) 818-4477

Please furnish this office the following articles/items subject to the terms and con

Supplier JELAI AND TWIN STORE P.O. No. RCEPﬂE-OS-m May 2, 2022
Address |Pop-1. R.T.Romualdez, Agusan Del Norte Reference: PR No. RCEP 22-04-119

Mode of Procurement] NP-SVP
Gentlemen:

Piace of Delivery
Date of Delivery

Philrice-Agusan

as per given schedule

Terms:

q[tions contained herein:

Qty

Unit

Description

Payment Term:__30/tlays
Unif Cost

Amount
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May 22, 2022
Breakfast
Menu:

Bacon
Ampalaya with egg
Dessert:
Seedless grapes
AM Snacks
Cucumber Lemonade
Bananagque and Camoteque
Lunch
Menu:
Pancit Guisado
Sisig {chicken)
Chopsuey
Dessert:
Tapioca
PM Snacks
Shawarma (Regular)
Softdrinks
Dinner
Menu:
inasal
Calamares
Garlic Kang-kong
Dessert:
Macaronni
May 23, 2022
Breakfast
Menu:

Boiled egg
Giniling
Adobong pako
Dessert:
Lakatan
AM Snacks
Fries
Coke float

Lunch
Menu:
Beef brocoli
Tinolang panit (gagmay)
Pakbet
Dessert:
Mango Float
PM Snacks
Jolly hotdog
Blue lemonade
Dinner

Catering Services for Rice Specialists Training Course
Module 3 on May 22-June 4, 2022

itlog na maalat with sarsa na tomatoes
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190.00

40.00

170.00

105.00

230.00

115.00

125.00

180.00

190.00

5,890.00

1,240.00

5,270.00

3,255.00

7,130.00

4,600.00

5,000.00

7,200.00

90.00 3,600.00

7,600.00
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Menu:
Sinabaw bisaya na manok
Adobong batong
Humba
Dessert:
Macaronni

Breakfast
Menu:
Sunny side up
Bulad na pijanga
Ensaladang Talong
Dessert:
Apple
AM Snacks
Four season canned juice
Baked Mac
Lunch
Menu:
Afritada pork
Chicken Lolipop
Puso ng saging patty
Dessert:
Leche Flan
PM Snacks
Pineapple juice
Special mammon
Dinner
Menu:
Bulaio
Guso na salad
Chicken BBQ
Dessert:
Fruit Salad
May 25, 2022
Breakfast
Menu:
Omellete
Adobong batong
Fried Panit Fish (no breadings)
Dessert:
Lakatan
AM Snacks
Mango Shake
Hawaian Pizza
Lunch
Menu:
Pork Menudo
Kinilaw Malasugi
Four Season Veggie
Dessert:

Tapioca
PM Snacks
Fresh Lumpia
Pipino Lemonade
Dinner
Menu:
Law-oy
Escabeche panit
Fried chicken
Dessert:
Pineapple
May 26, 2022
Breakfast
Menu:
Corn beef (with patatas)
Crab Corn Soup
Boiled Egg
Dessert:
Qrange

135.00

75.00

180.00

65.00

180.00

140.00

100.00

190.00

70.00

180.00

150.00

5,400.00

3,000.00

7,600.00

2,600.00

7,200.00

5,600.00

4,000.00

7,600.00

2,800.00

7,200.00

6,000.00
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AM Snacks "

Club house sandwich
Four season canned juice
Lunch HECHIAED EA
Menu: e
Buttered chicken o
Dynamite
Sinabaw na pork
Desse;t
“% Buko Salad
PM Snacks
Peach mango pie
Four season canned juice
Dinner
Menu:
Bulalo
Lumpiang shanghai
Four season
Dessert:
Vegetable Salad
: May 27, 2022
Breakfast
Menu:
Ampalaya(with egg)
Buiad Pidianga
. Pork Lumpia
Dessert:
Lakatan
AM Snacks
Mais Conyelo
Submarine Burger
Lunch
Menu:
Lechon Kawali
Sari-sari
Adobong manok
Dessert:
Tapioca
PM Snacks
Halo-Halo (meduim}
Footiong
Dinner
Menu:
Sinuglaw

>

Buttered chicken
Adobong talong
Dessert:
Fruit Salad

May 28, 2022
Breakfast
Menu:
Fried Kangkong

Hotdog
* Tugnos na bulad
Dessert:

Seedless grapes

“|AM Snacks

Coke float (medium) gl
Fries Large
Lunch
Menu:
Fish Steak
Bicol Express
Lumpiang Gulay
Dessert: .
Leche Flan
PM Snacks
Bananague and camoteque <
Buko juice '
Dinner

90.00

200.00

85.00

155.00

135.00

75.00

200.00

100.00

190.00

135.00

120.00

195.00

40.00

190.00

5,400.00

" 5.400.00

3,600.00

8,000.00

3,400.00

6,200.00

3,000.00

8,000.00

4,000.00

7.600.00

4,800.00

7,800.00

1,600.00

7,600.00
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Menu:

Sari-sari

Fish Fillet w/ Orange Sauce

Crispy Sweet & Sour Pork
Dessert:

Lakatan and Mango

May 28, 2022

Breakfast
Menu:

Scrambled Egg

Tocino

Puso ng saging patty
Dessert:

Yellow Watermeion
AM Snacks

Chocolate cake

Orange juice
Lunch
Menu:

Pork Calderita

Sweet and Sour Fish

Salad na puso with gata
Dessert:
Macarens
PM Snacks
Rum Cake w/ Vanilla lce cream
Four season canned juice
Dinner
Menu:
Pinakbet
Pork Tausi
Beef Steak
Dessert:
Sweet Mango

May 30, 2022

Breakfast

Menu:
Porkchop
Sauted Pako
Fried Fish (no breading)
Dessert:
Seedless grapes
AM Snacks
Buko shake
Cassava cake and suman
Lunch
Menu:
Adobong pusit
Halang-halang na patikolon
Pako saiad
Dessert:
Mango Float
PM Snacks
Mais Conyelo
Burger Supreme
Dinner
Menu:
Bufalo Wings

Chicken Sutanghon
Kare-kare Veggies
Dessert:
Lakatan
May 31, 2022
Breakfast
Menu:
ltlog na maalat with tomatoes
Fried Galonggong Fish
Adobong Kangkongd
Dessert!
Lakatan

120.00

78.00

190.00

100.00

175.00

150.00

50.00

150.00

110.00

120.00

145.00|

4,800.00

3,120.00

7,600.00

4,000.00

7,000.00

6,000.00

2,000.00

6,000.00

4,400.00

4,800.00

5,800.00
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AM Snacks
Green Mango Shake
Ciub House Burger
Lunch
Menu:
Pork Afritada
Adobong manok
Chopsuey
Dessert:
Fruit Salad
PM Snacks
Buko Pie
Four season canned juice
Dinner
Menu:
Pork Humba
Sari-sari
Sutanghon chicken
Dessert:
Tapioca
June 1, 2022
Breakfast
Menu:
Misua with Patula
Sardines Gisa with tomatoes
Boiled Egg
Dessert:
Orange
AM Snacks
Shawarma
Four season canned juice
Lunch
Menu:
Sizzling Tuna
Buttered Chicken
Beef Brocolli
Dessert:
Mango Float
PM Snacks
Puto Balanghoy
Tanglad Juice
Dinner
Menu:
Ataylog
Tinolang panit (gagmay)
Adobong kangkong
Dessert:
Buko Salad
June 2, 2022

Breakfast

Menu:

Giniling
Scrambied Egg

Dessert:
Mangosteen
AM Snacks
Blue Lemonade
Baked Mac
Lunch
Menu:
Honey Glazed Wing
Tinolang Isda
Sauted Bagyo Beans
Dessert:
Sweet Mango
PM Snacks
Fried isaw, fish ball and temporfa
Softdrinks
Dinner

80.00

175.00

60.00

135.00

115.00

120.00

200.00

30.00

160.00

140.00

65.00

180.00

60.00
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3,200.00

7,000.00

2,400.00

5,400.00

4,600.00

4,800.00

8,000.00

1,200.00

6,400.00

5,600.00

2,600.00

7,200.00

2,400.00

7,200.00
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Menu:
Bulaio
Four Season Veggie

Fish Fillet

Dessert:

Fruit Salad
June 3, 2022

Breakfast
Menu:

Daeng Bangus
Gisa na Sayote with egg

Dessert:

Lakatan

PM Snacks

Siopao chicken/beef
Four season canned juice

Dinner
Menu:

Pork Calderta
Four Season
Fish Fillet

Dessert:

Leche Flan
June 4, 2022

Breakfast
Menu:

Chicken Tonkatsu
Boiled Egg
Ham

Dessert:

Mangga Hilaw with Bage-ong

May 27, 2022 ( Solidarity Night }

Lechon (approx. 30 kg)
Finger food/drinks (40 person)

Biack sambo
Peanut
Macarons
Fish ball
Hotdog (bite size)
Isaw
Dynamite
Slice fruits (bite size)
X=X -X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X=X-X-X~

X-X-X

' 140.00

60.00

170.00

160.00

i

10,000.00
8,000.00

5,600.00

2,400.00

6,800.00

4,960.00

10,000.00
8,000.00
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PESOS ONLY

E HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED $XITY-FIVE P

347,465.00

(Total Amount in Words)

in case of failure to make the full delivery within

Management System suppliers ©
PhilRice once the chemicals are a

As stipul

percent for every day of defay shall be impose
f laboratory chemicals an
iready consumed. A submission O

must otherwise the delivery will not be accep

ated in Section 3 of Executive Order 398 suppli

will entitle the government 10 suspen

ted

the time specified above, a penalty of ne-tenth (1/10) of one
d. In tine with the institute's implementation of Environmental
d the like are enjoined to col

empty containers from
f Material Safety Daja Sheet (MSDS) is also @
by the end-user of the Supply|& Property Unit.
ers shall pay taxes in full and
d payment for any goods of servicep delivered.

n time, failure to do soO

pgnorzeg 7 CNammid
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Date

Date

Conforme: « Very thuly yours,
JELAI AND TWME
(Signature over printed name)
L1322
Date Date
Requisitioning Office/Dept: = Eunds-Avanablé‘ g
a ) £ TR 3 BUR/ORS No.:
Rl 4§15 ' .
JASMIN J. EYES KHAREN R. GALVEZ BUR/ORS Date.. i el Wiard
Amjpunt P 347,465.00
———————
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NOTICE TO PROCEED

May 2, 2022

GIRLIE T. HHMARANGAN 4
Owner/ Proprietor
JELAI AND TWIN 3TORE

Pob. 1, RTRomualdgez, Agusan del Norte

Dear Ms. Himarangan:

With the approval gf the attached Purchase Order/Contract No. RCEP 22-05-69,
we are pleased to inform you that contract between PhilRice-Agusan Experiment
Station and JELAI AND TWIN STORE may commence in acgordance with the

schedule stipulated in NOA & PO.
In relation thereto| you are hereby responsible for performing the services or
delivering the gqods under the terms and conditionsi of the Purchase

Order/Contract. '

Please acknowledpe receipt of this Notice by signing the space provided below.
Kindly return a sigfed copy thru email (mcp.olofernes@philrié;e.gov.oh) or courier
to the Philippine Rjce Research Institute — Agusan Branch, Basilisa. Remedios T.
Romualdez, Agusan del Norte.

Thank you very mjich.
Very truly yours,

/“”’7 .

7 / |
GAESAR JOVENTINO M. TADO

/,Branch /’;fect;

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| acknowledge regeipt of this Notice on: $-7- 'Z?

Name of the Repfesentative of the Bidder: &“\AQ B erwwr‘{\m
2 N ‘ &7 ;

Authorized Signajure: L O TN
] @)
J

& food-secure and yestiient Phufippncs

e sdly PRNYWERE daetd prasperess Tdrmers dned fadlretoin

del Norte, Philippines
Tei/Fax: (085) 806-0463 PhilRice Text Center: 0917:111-7423
: (02) 8920-5129

PhiiRice Agusan, Basiiisa, RT 511

Email: pm.emai!@phlmoe.gov.ph, agusan.statig n@pmﬁice.gov.ph
Liaison Office: 3rd Fir,, AT1 Bidg., Elfiptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City = Tal

Website: www. phifrice.gov.ph, www. pinoyrice. ffom
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